Product Change Notification
111755 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No
license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property
rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and
Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and
Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel
products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular

Please determine your remaining demand for this product and/or evaluate additional
sources (if applicable). Place final orders before May 31, 2013.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
 Front Panel Board   FXXPP4FPBRD   877393
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5299BRP   877864
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5299DP   877875
 4-wire Fan Kit   FPP4FANKIT4W   877984
 550W Power Supply   FPP4550WPSU   878012
 Redundant Power Supply Cage   FPP4BRPCAGE   878014
 650W Power Supply   APP4650WPSU   878018
 Preventative Maintenance Kit   FPP4PMKIT   878019
 420W Power Supply   FXX420WPSU   880743
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5299DPNA   880985
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5299BRPNA   881190
 SAS/SATA Hot-Swap Backplane   FSR1530BPSATA   887408
 Black Bezel   AHJBEZBLACK   888348
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5299UP   892757
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5299UPNA   893064
 350W Power Supply   FHJ350WPS   897194
 Systems Blower Spare Kit   FHJTBLOWER   900770
 Low Profile half-lenght PCI-Express x8   AHJTPCIERISER   900772
 Intel® Server Board  S3420GPV   902726
 Intel® Server Board   BB3420GPV   902728
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5650UP   902737
 Intel® Server Chassis   SC5650UPNA   902738
 Preventative Maintenance Kit   FHJTUPPMKIT   903262
 Intel® Server System   SR1630GPRXNA   904388
 Intel® Server System   SR1630HGPRXNA   904504
 Intel® Server Board   S3420GPRX   905452
 Intel® Server System   SR1630GPRX   905453
 Intel® Server System   SR1630HGPRX   905454
 Chassis Spares Kit   FHJTRXPMKIT   905456
 Remote Management Module 3 Lite  AXXRMM3LITE   905659
 Intel® Server System  SR1630GPNA   905769
 Intel® Server System   SR1630HGPNA   905819
 Intel® Server System   SR1695GPRX1ACNA  907389
 Intel® Server System   SR1630GP   907506
 Intel® Server System  SR1630HGP   907517
 Intel® Server Board  S3420GPLC   907524
 Intel® Server Board  S3420GPLX  907525
 Intel® Server Board   BB3420GPLC   907526
 Intel® Server System   SR1695GPRX2ACNA  907568
 Intel® Server System   SR1695GPRX1AC   908799
 Intel® Server System   SR1695GPRX2AC   908800
 400W Power Supply   FSR1695GPRXPS   908801
 Redundant Power Supply Cage   FSR1695CAGE   909418
 System Maintenance Kit   FSR1695GPMKIT   909419
 Chassis Bezel   A1695GPRXBEZEL   909420